Record Date, Innscor share register closed (end of day) Friday, 30th October, 2015
Innscor EGM (at 0900 hours) Monday, 2nd November, 2015
Innscor share register reopens (After EGM) Monday, 2nd November, 2015
Publication of Innscor EGM resolution results Tuesday, 3rd November, 2015
Simbisa shares issued and Listing on the ZSE Friday, 6th November, 2015

• The above dates may be subject to change and any such change will be published in the Zimbabwe national press.
• All times indicated above and elsewhere in the Announcement are Zimbabwean local times.

2

3

8.	 Financial	Effects	of	the	Unbundling

Simbisa financials have been disclosed as discontinued operations in Innscor’s year end results that were published on the
25th of September 2015 and will not be reported in Innscor Group results following the unbundling. The financial impact
of the unbundling on Innscor is reflected in the proforma financial position and statement of comprehensive income as at
the 30th of June 2015 as shown below.

Abridged Consolidated Proforma Statement of Financial Position as at 30th of June 2015
   Unbundling
 Innscor  Simbisa adjustments* Proforma
 30-Jun-15 30-Jun-15 30-Jun-15 30-Jun-15
 USD USD USD USD

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 238 619 651  (46 388 202)  -   192 231 449
Intangible assets 41 777 852  ( 480 551)  -   41 297 301
Investments in associates 15 081 072  ( 394 667)  -   14 686 405
Financial assets 2 982 838  -   -   2 982 838
Bilological assets 1 611 960  -   -   1 611 960
Deferred tax assets 9 872 875  ( 605 763)  -   9 267 112
 309 946 248  (47 869 183)  -   262 077 065
Current assets
Financial assets 4 034 474  -   8 782 407 12 816 881
Bilological assets 12 814 733  -   -   12 814 733
Inventories 114 306 940  (4 536 204)  -   109 770 736
Trade and other receivables 101 149 824  (6 661 314) 3 553 389 98 041 899
Cash and cash equivalents 33 847 187  (3 726 761)  30 120 426
 266 153 158  (14 924 279) 12 335 796 263 564 675

Total assets 576 099 406  (62 793 462) 12 335 796 525 641 740

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Capital and reserves
Ordinary share capital 5 415 934  -   -   5 415 934
Class A ordinary share capital   10   -   10
Non-distributable reserves  (6 029 267)  900 476  -   (5 128 791)
Distributable reserves 217 050 477  (21 951 790)  -   195 098 687
 216 437 154  (21 051 314)  -   195 385 840
Non-controlling interests 115 500 983  (4 952 635)  -   110 548 348
Total equity 331 938 137  (26 003 949)   -  305 934 188

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 32 340 301  (3 714 326)   -   28 625 975
Interest-bearing borrowings 13 167 623  ( 369 788)   -   12 797 835
 45 507 924  (4 084 114)   -   41 423 810

Current liabilities
Interest-bearing borrowings 61 026 681  (14 998 914) 8 782 407 54 810 174
Trade and other payables 131 113 508  (16 298 791) 3 553 389 118 368 106
Provisions 5 821 474  (1 272 562)  -   4 548 912
Current tax liabilities  691 682  ( 135 132)  -   556 550
 198 653 345  (32 705 399) 12 335 796 178 283 742

Total liabilities 244 161 269  (36 789 513) 12 335 796 219 707 552

Total equity and liabilities 576 099 406  (62 793 462) 12 335 796 525 641 740

* Inter-group transactions between Simbisa companies and other Innscor companies

4

Abridged Consolidated Proforma Statement of Comprehensive Income as at 30th of June 2015

   Unbundling
 Innscor Simbisa adjustments* Proforma
 30-Jun-15 30-Jun-15 30-Jun-15 30-Jun-15
  USD   USD   USD   USD

Revenue   951 079 896   (153 137 863)   16 457 788   814 399 821

Operating	profit	before	depreciation
and amortisation   77 555 677   (16 926 435) -   60 629 242

Impairment and derecognition of plant
and equipment and intangible assets   (878 653)   455 595 -   (423 058)
Depreciation and amortisation   (23 715 316)  6 078 689 -   (17 636 627)

Operating	profit	before	interest	and	fair
value adjustments   52 961 708  (10 392 151) -   42 569 557

Fair value adjustments on livestock
and listed equities   683 285 - - 683 285

Profit	before	interest	and	tax		 		53	644	993	 	(10	392	151)	 -				 		43	252	842

Net interest   (4 449 332)   919 155 -   (3 530 177)
Equity accounted earnings   2 406 325  (188 582) -   2 217 743

Profit	before	tax		 			51	601	986		 	(9	661	578)	 -							41	940	408
Taxation  (13 963 448)   2 148 936 -   (11 814 512)

Profit	for	the	year		 			37	638	538		 	(7	512	642)	 -							30	125	896

* Inter-group transactions between Simbisa companies and other Innscor companies

5

9. Payment of Withholding Tax

In terms of existing legislation, Innscor is obliged to deduct ten per cent (10%) withholding tax and remit this to the
Zimbabwe Revenue Authority (“ZIMRA”) in respect of the Simbisa shares being issued to all individuals, trusts and non-
resident shareholders. In settlement of this withholding tax liability, Innscor will withhold ten per cent (10%) of the ordinary
shares of Simbisa issued to all individuals, trusts and non-resident shareholders by way of the dividend in specie and remit